THE RAMARAJU SURGICAL COTTON MILLS LIMITED

Manufacturers of Antiseptic Dressings

F.No. CS /2023-24_84

28th March, 2024

To,
Head-Listing,
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Building A,Unit 205A, 2nd Floor,
Piramal Agastya Corporate Park,
LBS Road, Kurla West,
Mumbai - 400 070.

Symbol: RAMARAJU

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

Ref.: Rights Issue of Equity Shares of The Ramaraju Surgical Cotton Mills Limited ("Company")

With reference to captioned subject and in furtherance of Rights Issue of the Company, this is to inform that in terms of the Letter of Offer dated March 1, 2024, and in accordance with the Basis of Allotment finalized in consultation with MSE (Designated Stock Exchange), the Lead Manager to the Issue and the Registrar to the Issue, the Rights Issue Committee of the Company has, at its meeting held on today, i.e., March 28, 2024 approved the allotment of 18,17,227 Rights Equity Shares of face value of ₹10/- each at a price of ₹204/- per Rights Equity Share including a share premium of ₹194/- per Rights Equity Share.

Consequent to the said allotment, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company shall be as follows:

Particulars	Number of shares	Amount in ₹
Equity Shares of ₹10/- each fully paid up	58,15,127	5,81,51,270

The meeting commenced at 6.00 PM and concluded at 6.30 PM.

RAJAPALAYAN

You are requested to kindly take the above on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,

For, The Ramaraju Surgical Cotton Mills Limited

Muthukumar P

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

M. No.: F12904